
82,577,812 
18,211,745 
11,658,700 
5,482,504 
1,548,683 

79,934,565 
19,035,903 
11,865,856 
5,000,612 
1,408,484 
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URBAN TRANSIT 
	

TRANSPORTS URBAINS 

(Class I Carriers Only) 
	

(Voituriers de Ia cat8gorie I seulement) 

JULY - 1964 - JUILLET 

In this report Class I Carriers are defined as con-
panics or individuals whose annual gross revenue from urban 
transit operations exceeds $100,000. 

The numberof initial revenue passenger fares (ex-
cluding transfers) collected by urban transit systems during 
the month of July rose to 74,472,493: an increase of 2.6 per 
cent from the 72,582,984 reported in the same month of 1963: 
initial revenue passenger fares collected on motor buses 
rose to 50,280,878 from the 47,904,482 collected in July 
1963; trolley coaches recorded 11,193,133 (11,620,735); 

Text concluded on page 4. 

Aux fins du prüent rapport, lee voituriers de is 
categoric I aont des sociCtCs ou des particuliera dont lee 
recettes annuelles brutes provenant de l'exploitstion de 
services de transport urbain excCdent $100,000. 

Le nombre de voyageurs payant (prix initial perçu 
sans las correspondances) transportés par les services de 
transport urbain en juillet seat Clevé a 74,472,493 en 
augmentation de 2.6 p. 100 sur lea 72,582,984 transportCs 
durant le m4me mois en 1963: Ia nombre de voyageurs psyant 
(prix initial percu) trartaportCs par autobus a etC do 
50,280.676 au regard de 47,904,482 transportCs en juillet 

Fin do texte, page 4. 

r 
July -- Juillet 

1964 	I 	1963r 

Jultial revenue passenger 	fares -- Voyageurs payants 
(places 	initia lea): 
Motor bus 	-- 	Autobus 	.................................No. 	-- 	nomb. 50,280,878 47,904,482 
Trolley 	coach -- 	Trolleybus 	.........................." 	" 11,193,133 11,620,735 
Street 	car 	-- 	Trsw.ays 	..............................." 	" 9,511,294 9,711,916 
Subway 	-- 	Metro 	........................................ " 2,986,793 2,798,455 
Chartered -- 	Louage 	.................................." 	" 500,395 547,396 

74,472,493 72,582,984 Total 	................................................ " 

Revenue vehicle miles run -- Véhicules-milles payants: 
Motor 	bus 	-- 	Autobus 	................................." 11,755,156 11,212.129 
Trolley coach -- 	Trolleybus 	.......................... 	" 2,550,377 2,675,726 
Street 	car 	-- 	Traays 	..............................." 	" 1,627,830 1,650,838 
Subway 	-- 	Metro 	...................................... 	" 769.082 757-;802 
Chartered 	-- 	Louage 	.................................... " 259,381 178,627 

Year to date -- A date 

1964 	1963r 

	

388,503,927 	376,064,727 

	

84,861,354 	88,544,313 

	

70,529,182 	73,656,116 

	

21,808,998 	20,421,010 

	

5,316,297 	5,193,241 

571,019,7581 563,879,407 

Total .............................................. 	 1. 	I 	16,961,8261 16,475,122 
	

119,479,444 
	

117,245,420 

Fuel consumed -- Combustible conaorsC: 
Diesel oil -- bile diesel ........................... 
Gasoline -- Essence .................................. 
Liquefied petroleum gases -- Gaz de pCtrole liquCties 

Opersting revenue - Total -- Recetres d'exploitatjon 

r Revised figures -- Notsbre rectifiCa. 

Prepared in Public Finance and Transportation Division 
Transportation Section 

uternber - 1964 - Septembre 

• 	

8504-552 

Rocia DURAMIL, 7.5.5 C. 
Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery 

Ottawa 

gallons 	1,635,188 	1,541,830 	11,754,174 	11,285,635 

	

513,951 	543,580 	4,359,164 	4,723.434 

	

22,777 	26,274 	165,433 	191,836 

$ 	11,114,896 10,463,523 	83,419,881 	78,484,708 

Division des finances pebliques ct dos tranaort, -. 
Section des transports 

Rocra DwSAr.IEL. m.s.rc. 
Imprimeur de Is Retne et Contrôleur de Is Papeterle 	- 

Ottawa 	 - 
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Urban Transit 

July 1964 

Canada Atlantic Provinces 

1964 1963r 1964 1963 
No.  

1 Firms 	reporting 	..................... No. 62 55 9 8 

Initial revenue passenger fares: 
2 Motor 	bus 	......................... 	" 50,280,878(1,2) 47,904,482(1,2) 1,424,569 1,374,257 
3 Trolley 	coach 	....................." 11,193,133(3) 11,620,735 1,018,729(3) 1,084,036 
4 Street 	car 	........................" 9,511,294 9,711,916 - - 
5 Subway 	............................" 2,986,793 2,798,455 - - 
6 Chartered(4) 	......................" 500,395 547,396 1,099 1,173 

74,472,493 72,582,984 2,444,397 2,459,466 7 Total 	............................' 

Revenue vehicle miles run: 
8 Motor 	bus 	........................." 11,755,156 11,212,129 440,434 396,303 
9 Trolley 	coach 	....................." 2,550,377 2,675,726 131,732 173,655 
10 Street 	car 	........................" 1,627,830 1,650,838 - - 
11 Subway 	............................" 769,082 757,802 . - 
12 Chartered(5) 	......................" 259,381 178,627 4,246 3,071 

16,961,826 16,475,122 576,412 573,029 13 Total 	..........................." 

Fuel consumed: 
14 Diesel 	oil 	........................ gal. 1,635,188 1,541,830 58,233 53,435 
15 Gasoline 	.........................." 513,951 543,580 28,356 24,089 
16 Liquefied petroleum gases 	........." 22,777 26,274 - - 

17 Total operating revenue 	.............$ 11,114,896 10,463,523 308,515 304,808 

Manitoba Saska tchewsn 

1964 1963 1964 1963 

18 Firms 	reporting 	..................... No. 2 2 3 3 

Initial revenue passenger fares: 
19 Motor 	bus 	........................." 3,043,092 2,868,416 905,240(1) 907,690(1) 
20 
21 

Trolley 	coach 	....................." 
Street 	car 	........................" 

1,538,248 
- 

1,603,703 
- 

344,554 
- 

371,474 
- 

22 Subway 	............................" . - - - 
23 Chartered(4) 	......................" - - 1,051 216 

4,581,340 4,472,119 1,250,845 1,279,380 24 Total 	..........................." 

Revenue vehicle miles run: 
25 Motor 	bus 	........................." 861,639 790,687 192,833 187,826 
26 Trolley 	coach 	....................." 315,225 328,453 139,066 145,837 
27 Street 	car 	........................" - - - - 
28 Subway 	............................" - - . - 
29 Chartered(5) 	...................... . - 516 454 

1,176,864 1,119,140 332,415 334,117 30 Total 	..........................." 

Fuel consumed: 
31 Diesel 	oil 	........................ gal 143,574 127,454 25,182 23,111 
32 6,654 6,917 7,467 8,774 
33 Liquefied petroleum gases ......... 	" - - - 

34 

Gasoline .............................

Total operating revenue 	..............$ 617,431 603,556 165,144 157,787 

Transports urbains 

Juillet 1964 

Quebec Ontario 

1964 1963r 1964 1963 
N° 

15 11 26 25 1 

23,225,444 22,522,853 15,338,729 14,690,417 
Voyageurs payants (places initiales): 

2 
647,209 858,398 2,959,981 3,040,832 3 - - 9,511,294 9,711,916 4 

- - 2,986,793 2,798,455 5 
156,999 153,493 309,208 367,755 

numb. 	Services 	répondants 	.................... 

" 	Autobus 	.............................. 
" 	Trolleybus 	.......................... 
" 	Tramways 	............................ 
" 	Metro 	................................ 
" 	Louage(4) 	............................ 

" 	Total 	............................ 

Véhicules-milles payants: 

6 

7 

8 

24,029,652 23,534,744 31,106,005 30,609,375 

4,606,353 4,391,588 4,128,077 3,896,300 
93,186 136,845 580,528 588,198 

" 	Autobus 	............................ 
" 	Trolleybus 	........................ 9 - - 1,627,830 1,650,838 

. 
10 - - 769,082 757,802 11 

48,467 42,055 175,912 110,309 

" 	Trauways 	........................... 
" 	Metro 	.............................. 

Combustible consoné: 

12 

13 4,748,006 4,570,488 7,281,429 7,003,447 

788,876 773,413 515,255 467,744 gall. 	Muile 	diesel 	....................... 14 
66,405 62,989 220,233 250,316 " 	Essence 	............................ 15 

301 - - - 16 

3,376,462 3,287,580 5,090,590 4,546,428 

' 	Total 	............................ 

17 

" 	Louage(5) 	.......................... 

British Columbia 
Alberta - - 

Colombie-Britannique 

" 	Cat de pétrole 	liquéfiés 	........... 

$ 	Total, 	recettes d'exploitation 	....... 

18 

1964 1963 1964 1963 

4 4 3 2 numb. 	Services répondants 	.................. 

Voyageurs payants (places initiales): 
2,861,174(2) 2,925,720(2) 3,482,630 2,615,129 19 

964,281 1,031,257 3,720,131 3,631,035 20 
- - - - 

" 	Autobus 	............................ 

21 
- - - - 22 
- - 32,038 24,759 

VChicules-willes payants: 

23 

24 3,825,455 3,956,977 7,234,799 6,270,923 

597,503 620,893 928,317 928,532 25 
449,245 465,332 841,395 837,406 26 

- - - - 27 
- - - - 

" 	Trolleybua 	......................... 

28 
2,965 2,881 27,275 19,857 

" 	Tramays 	........................... 
" 	Metro 	.............................. 
" 	Looage(4) 	.......................... 

" 	Total 	............................ 

' 	Autobus 	............................ 
" 	Trolleybus 	......................... 
" 	Tramways 	........................... 

Combustible consoé: 

29 

30 1,049,713 1,089,106 1,796,987 1,785,795 

70,526 68,767 33,542 27,906 

" 	Metro 	.............................. 
" 	Louage(5) 	.......................... 

31 
31,002 32,585 153,834 157,910 

" 	Total 	............................ 

32 
22,476 26,274 - - 

gall. 	Huile 	diesel 	....................... 

33 

542,408 567,078 1,014,346 996,286 

" 	Essence 	............................ 
" 	Gaz de pCtrole 	liquefiCa 	........... 

34 $ 	Total, 	recettes d'exptoitation 	....... 

c,L) anciuues iniEiaj. revenue passenger tares ror trolley coacoes ot toe Kegina transit System tor wtucfl no Dreakoown is 
available. 

(2) Includes initial revenue passenger fares for trolley coaches of the Edmonton Transit System for which no breakdown is 
available. 

(3) Includes initial revenue passenger fares for motor buses of the Nova Scotia Light and Power Co. Ltd. for which no break-
down is available 

(4) The number of revenue passenger fares reported for chartered service is only approximate, as exact counts are not made br 
all trips. 

(5) Includes miles run by all classes of vehicles in chartered service. 
r Revised figures. 

(I) compreno Ic nomore ae places initlajement occupees par its voyageurs payants nes CrolleyDus GU Kegina Transit System Gont 
le detail n'est pas disponible. 

(2)  Comprend Ic nombre de places initialemerst occupées par lea voyageurs payants des trolleybus du Edmonton Transit System 
dont le detail n'est pas disponible. 

S. 

(3)  Comprend Ic nombre de places initialement occupCes par 
Co. Ltd. dont le détail n'est pas disponible. 

les voyageurs payants des autobus du Nova Scotia Light and Power 

(4)  Le nombre de places occupCes par las voyageurs payants des vChicules louCs n'est qu'approximatif, Ic nombre exact nest 
pas comptC pour tous les voyages. 

(5)  Comprend Ic nombre de isilles parcourus par tous genres de vChicules en service lone. 
r Nombre rectifiéa. 
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Street cars reported 9,511,294 (9,711,916); and subway cars 
accounted for 2,986,793 compared with 2,798,455 in the same 
month of 1963. The number of vehicle miles travelled by all 
types of vehicles, increased this month to 16,961,826 from 
the 16,475, 122 travelled in the corresponding month of 1963. 
The consumption of diesel fuel oil rose to 1,635,188 gallons 
in July from the 1,541,830 used in July 1963. Gasoline con-
sumption declined to 513,951 gallons from the 543,580 re-
ported in the same month of 1963, and liquefied petroleum 
gases also declined to 22,777 gallons from the 26,274 
gallons recorded in July 1963. Total operating revenues 
increased by 6.2 per cent with $11,114,896 recorded in July 
as compared with $10,463,523 shown in the corresponding 
month of 1963. 

1963: par trolleybus, 11,193,133 (11,620,735); par tramwsys, 
A 9,511,294 (9,711,916); et par metro 2,986,793 au regard 
de 2,798,455 au cours du mme mois l'an dernier. Le nombre 
de mules parcourus par lea vChicules de tout genre a atteint 
en juillet cette annde, 16,961,826 contre 16,475,122 le mois 
correapondant en 1963. La consoimnation d'huile diesel s'est 
dievd A 1,635,188 gallons au regard de 1,541,830 en juillet 
1963. Celle d'easence a fLéchi A 513,951 gallons de 543,580 
qu'eLle avait etC Un an plua t6t, et celle de gaz de pCtrole 
liquifies A 22,777 gallons so regard de 26,274 en juillet 
1963. Lea recettes d'exploitation totales au coors du mois 
observe se aont dtabliea A $11,114,896 hausse de 6.2 p.  100 
sur le $10,463,523 du m8me moia en 1963. 

MILLIONS 
100 r 

INITIAL REVENUE PASSENGER FARES COLLECTED 
BY URBAN TRANSIT SYSTEMS IN CANADA 

VOYAGEURS PAYANTS-PRIX INITIAL 
PERçu PAR LES TRANSPORTS URBA INS AU CANADA 

1963- 1964 
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